OFFICE OF THE
STATE AUDITOR

Approved Vendor List

As of March 2019

Non-Audit Accounting Service Providers

Firm Name

Apex West Accounting Services
Aycock Miles & Assoc CPAs PC
B2A CPA, LLC

Carver Florek & James CPAs
Child Richards CPAs & Advisors
Gilbert & Stewart CPA PC
Hinton Burdick PLLC
Keddington & Christensen, LLC
Kimball & Roberts PC

Larson & Co PC

Litz & Company PC

Miller & Company CPAs PLLC
Pelorus Methods Inc

Smuin Rich & Marsing

Squire & Co PC

Wiggins & Co PC

Notes:

Location

Phone

Kaysville
Roosevelt
Woods Cross
Layton
Ogden

Provo

St. George
Salt Lake City
Richfield
Spanish Fork
Roy

Richfield
Orem

Price

Orem

Ogden

(385) 439-0550
(435) 722-5153
(801) 872-9470
(801) 926-1177
(801) 621-0440
(801) 377-5300
(435) 628-3663
(801) 590-2600
(435) 896-6488
(801) 798-3545
(801) 825-4100
(435) 896-4301
(801) 224-3318
(435) 637-1203
(801) 225-6900
(801)627-2710

State

Contract ID

MA2993
MA2994
MA3007
MA3009
MA2995
MA2996
MA2997
MA2998
MA3000
MA3001
MA3001
MA3003
MA3004
MA3005
MA3006
MA3008

Hourly Rates

Financial
Compliance | Statement
Bookkeeping | Reporting | Preparation
60.00 75.00 90.00
80.00 100.00 120.00
75.00 - 100.00
- - 125.00
90.00 90.00 95.00
95.00 115.00 120.00
115.00 - 130.00
80.00 80.00 80.00
60.00 75.00 85.00
75.00 - 195.00
95.00 - 95.00
50.00 65.00 75.00
75.00 75.00 75.00
- - 125.00
45.00 100.00 160.00
55.00 - 145.00

The Office of the State Auditor has solicited bids from accounting firms across the state for non-audit accounting
services. This list is meant to be used as a tool to help entities obtain accounting services at the above hourly
rates, guaranteed by state contract.

The intent of this solicitation is to increase the quality of financial reporting for compliance and decision making
while improving the independence and objectivity of external auditors.

Entities are not required to use the firms listed above, as there may be other competent firms that provide some
or all of the services listed. Additionally, entities may choose to negotiate more favorable terms than those
provided. The hourly rates listed do not include travel costs and entities should inquire and understand the
impact of travel before retaining any firm for non-audit accounting services. If entities desire to contract with
firms for services not included on this list, they will need to follow the procurement requirements set forth in
state law and their own procurement policy.
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