

OFFICE OF THE STATE AUDITOR

As of March 2019

Non-Audit Accounting Service Providers

				Hourly Rates		
						Financial
			<u>State</u>		Compliance	Statement
<u>Firm Name</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Phone</u>	Contract ID	Bookkeeping	Reporting	Preparation
Apex West Accounting Services	Kaysville	(385) 439-0550	MA2993	60.00	75.00	90.00
Aycock Miles & Assoc CPAs PC	Roosevelt	(435) 722-5153	MA2994	80.00	100.00	120.00
B2A CPA, LLC	Woods Cross	(801) 872-9470	MA3007	75.00	-	100.00
Carver Florek & James CPAs	Layton	(801) 926-1177	MA3009	-	-	125.00
Child Richards CPAs & Advisors	Ogden	(801) 621-0440	MA2995	90.00	90.00	95.00
Gilbert & Stewart CPA PC	Provo	(801) 377-5300	MA2996	95.00	115.00	120.00
Hinton Burdick PLLC	St. George	(435) 628-3663	MA2997	115.00	-	130.00
Keddington & Christensen, LLC	Salt Lake City	(801) 590-2600	MA2998	80.00	80.00	80.00
Kimball & Roberts PC	Richfield	(435) 896-6488	MA3000	60.00	75.00	85.00
Larson & Co PC	Spanish Fork	(801) 798-3545	MA3001	75.00	-	195.00
Litz & Company PC	Roy	(801) 825-4100	MA3001	95.00	-	95.00
Miller & Company CPAs PLLC	Richfield	(435) 896-4301	MA3003	50.00	65.00	75.00
Pelorus Methods Inc	Orem	(801) 224-3318	MA3004	75.00	75.00	75.00
Smuin Rich & Marsing	Price	(435) 637-1203	MA3005	-	-	125.00
Squire & Co PC	Orem	(801) 225-6900	MA3006	45.00	100.00	160.00
Wiggins & Co PC	Ogden	(801)627-2710	MA3008	55.00	-	145.00

Notes:

The Office of the State Auditor has solicited bids from accounting firms across the state for non-audit accounting services. This list is meant to be used as a tool to help entities obtain accounting services at the above hourly rates, guaranteed by state contract.

The intent of this solicitation is to increase the quality of financial reporting for compliance and decision making while improving the independence and objectivity of external auditors.

Entities are not required to use the firms listed above, as there may be other competent firms that provide some or all of the services listed. Additionally, entities may choose to negotiate more favorable terms than those provided. The hourly rates listed do not include travel costs and entities should inquire and understand the impact of travel before retaining any firm for non-audit accounting services. If entities desire to contract with firms for services not included on this list, they will need to follow the procurement requirements set forth in state law and their own procurement policy.